(PREVIEW)
Indian Standard

IS 171:1993

TEXTILES - RING SPUN GREY COTTON YARN FOR
WEAVING — SPECIFICATION

(Fourth Revision)

1 SCOPE

1.1 This standard specifies requirements of ring spun ( single and doubled ) grey cotton yarn for
use in weaving. Cotton yarn intended for use in handloom weaving has been classified separately.

1.2 This standard does not cover yarn produced from blends of cotton with regenerated cellu-losic

fibres or any other fibre.

2 REFERENCES

The standards listed in Annex A are necessary adjuncts to this standard.

Title

ANNEX A
(Clause 2)
LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS
IS No. Title IS No.
199 : 1989 Method for estimation of 1347: 1972

g;ﬁistlgef, total size, or finish,

and fatty matter in grey .
and finished textile materials o0 1L
( third revision )

832 : 1985 Methods for determination of
twist in yarn ( first revision ) 1671 : 1977
1315 : 1977 Method for determination of

linear density of yarns ?un
on cotton system ( first
revision) 4905 : 1968

Inland packaging of cotton
cloth and yarn ( first revision )

Textiles — Yarn — Deter-
mination of breaking load
and elongation at break of

single strand ( second revision )

Method for determination of
yarn strength parameters of

yarns spun on cotton system
(first revision)

Methods for random sampling


SR199.PDF
SR832.PDF
SR1315.PDF
SR1347.PDF
SR1670.PDF
SR1671.PDF
SR4905.PDF

