IS 171: 1993

(PREVIEW)

Indian Standard TEXTILES – RING SPUN GREY COTTON YARN FOR WEAVING — SPECIFICATION

(Fourth Revision)

1 SCOPE

- **1.1** This standard specifies requirements of ring spun (single and doubled) grey cotton yarn for use in weaving. Cotton yarn intended for use in handloom weaving has been classified separately.
- **1.2** This standard does not cover yarn produced from blends of cotton with regenerated cellu-losic fibres or any other fibre.

2 REFERENCES

The standards listed in Annex A are necessary adjuncts to this standard.

ANNEX A

(Clause 2)

LIST OF REFERRED INDIAN STANDARDS

IS No.	Title	IS No.	Title
199 : 1989	Method for estimation of moisture, total size, or finish, ash and fatty matter in grey and finished textile materials (third revision)	1347 : 1972	Inland packaging of cotton cloth and yarn (first revision)
		1670 : 1991	Textiles — Yarn — Determination of breaking load and elongation at break of
832 : 1985	Methods for determination of twist in yarn (first revision)		single strand (second revision)
		1671 : 1977	Method for determination of
1315 : 1977	Method for determination of linear density of yarns spun on cotton system (first revision)		yarn strength parameters of yarns spun on cotton system (first revision)
		4905 : 1968	Methods for random sampling